

18.02.2026
Court No.07
Item no.03
CP

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

C.O. 13 of 2026

Lalan Thakur & Ors.
Vs.
Kishor Sahani & Anr.

Mr. Satyam Sarkar

..... for the petitioners.

The learned advocate for the petitioners
prays for an adjournment.

Let the matter be placed before the next
circuit.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)