

**06/03
2026**

**JPD-10/04
1509
NANDY**

(OP)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

CO 13 of 2026

Lalan Thakur & Ors.
VS
Kishor Sahani & Anr.

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharya, Advocate
Mr. Haidar Ali, Advocate
Mr. Alok Sah, Advocate
Mr. Satyam Sarkar, Advocate

.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Bikash Singha, Advocate

.....for the Opposite Parties

1. Affidavit of service, as filed be kept with the record.
2. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the opposite parties, seeks an accommodation for the day.
3. List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench subject to its convenience.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J)

