

10.04.2026
Item No.18
Ct. No.4
AMR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CO 13 of 2026

**Lalan Thakur & Ors.
Vs.
Kishor Sahani & Anr.**

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharya
Mr. Haider Ali
Mr. Satyam Sarkar
Mr. Alok Sah
Ms. Rajashree Mukherjee

... for the Petitioners

Mr. Momenur Rahman
Mr. Bikash Singha

...for the Opposite Parties

1. List the matter on 16.04.2026.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)