

S/L 33  
20.04.2026  
Court No.4  
(S.R.)

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 13 of 2026

Lalan Thakur & Ors.  
v.  
Kishor Sahani & Anr.

*Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharya, Adv.*  
*Mr. Haider Ali, Adv.*  
*Mr. Satyam Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Alok Sah, Adv.*  
*Ms. Rajashree Mukherjee, Adv.*  
... *For the petitioners.*

*Mr. Momenur Rahman, Adv.*  
*Mr. Krishna Barman, Adv.*  
... *For the opposite parties.*

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the  
respective parties.

As jointly suggested by the parties, list this matter  
for further consideration on April 24, 2026.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**