

27.04.2026
Item No.28 (DL)
Court No.04
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 13 of 2026

Lalan Thakur & Ors.

-Vs-

Kishor Sahani & Anr.

Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharya (V.C.),
Mr. Halider Ali,
Mr. Satyam Sarkar.

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Momenur Rahaman,
Mr. S. Sarkar,
Mr. Krishna Barman.

.....for the opposite parties.

As prayed for by the learned Advocates
appearing for the parties, list this matter
tomorrow (28.04.2026).

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)